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' DERBYSHIRE MOTOR CYCLE
{
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SPORTING CLUB! |
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Britain’; newest and best Motor Cycle Club ;
extends a cordial invitation to all Motor Cycle
Sports enthusiasts, to their club headquarters
at the Queen’s Head, Hilton on Wednesday
nights.
Among our 1967 Sporting Programme are
Scrambles, Grass Tracks and Trial plus a
Social Programme that includes Filmshows, i
Talks and Club Outings. /
!
!
* !
|
Membership Fee is 10/- per year and forms |
can be obtained from the secretary. :
? Mr. C. Wilkinson, :
/ 176, Havenbaulk Lane, i
% Littleover, Derby. ;
{ !
S — %
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DERBYSHIRE MOTOR CYCLE SPORTING CLUB
Affiliated to East Midland Centre A.C.U.

SCRAMBLE

on SUNDAY, 27th AUGUST, 1967, at 1.30 p.m.
at FAULD, Nr. TUTBURY, STAFFORDSHIRE

by kind permission of Mr. Heathcote
CLOSED TO CLUB SCRAMBLE

This meeting is held under the General Competition rules of the A.C.U.,
under East Midland Centre Permit No. G179, Temporary Course Cert. 555

Warning—Motor Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and tickets of
admission are issued subject to the condition that all persons having
any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct
of this meeting, including the owners of the land and the drivers and
owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles, are absolved from
all liability jn respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to
you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

DO NOT CROSS THE TRACK WHILST RACING IS IN PROGRESS

OFTFICIALS OF THE MEETING

To be appointed
L. Wade, Geoff Shearing

A.C.U. Steward
Club Stewards

Starting Area Marshal C. J. Carter
Scrutineers J. Wheeldon & Doug Allen
Lap Scorer Mrs. ). Clifton
Finish of Race Recorder Mrs. . Clifton
Judge S. Radcliffe
Chief Marshal C. Key
Chief Paddock Marshal J. Ward
Clerk of Course Tony Allen
Announcer E. Rutter

Secretary of the Meeting :
C. J. Carter, 232 St. Thomas' Road, Derby

Telephone: Derby 21511

Avian Press Limited, News Telegraph Building. Ashbourne, Derbys. Tel. 2034
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BOB MINION LTD.

|
: ESTABLISHED 1925 !
PARK STREET, DERBY Phone 42064
and 156 LONDON ROAD, DERBY
Agents for Honda Suzuki Raleigh N.S.U. Mopeds
and Cars, Vespa and Lambretta Scooters. ]
H.P. Facilities, Insurance, Exchanges Welcome ]
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INGLES of DERBY

THE B.S.A. SPECIALIST
Official Spares Stockist

WALBROOK ROAD, DERBY
Phone : 22920
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DERBY SCOOTERS

69-73 ST. THOMAS’ ROAD, DERBY
(Portland Street Traffic Lights)

Telephone: 21179
Agents: Lambretta, Vespa, Capri, Yamaha, Suzuki

{ and Capitano

% All Scooter Chrome Accessories in stock
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| DENNIS BOWLEY LTD

{  12/13 HIGH ST. 2-4 SHORT ST.

f TUTBURY AND UTTOXETER

{ TEL. 3489 TEL: 2086 {
% MOTOR CYCLES - SCOOTERS — MOPEDS s
; THREE-WHEELERS E
? ALL POPULAR MODELS IN STOCK. ANY MAKE SUPPLIED ;
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Name

Ken Allen
Howard Blowen
Malcolm Hall
Peter Robson
P. Hall

Barry Parnham
lan Gooding
John Chapman
Ron Chowns
Jess Austin
Chris Riley
Clive Ford

Alan Palmer
Geoff Langmaid
Mick Andrews
C. Candish

Bill Jaggs

John Baggaley
Michael Houghton
Colin Harrison
Alan Belford
Peter Clayton
Roger Harvey
Bernie Andrews
Mick Glynn
Roger Green
Roy Green
Phillip Clarke
Edward Robinson
Richard Leach
Cyril Wood
Dave Ward
Dave Thornhill
Colin Evans

Ken Norman
Dave Smithers
H. Bradley
Keith Blurton
Ernie Greer
Brian Hatton
Trevor Hallam
Dennis Harrison
Vic Harrison
R. F. Tutty
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Machine (s)

360 Maico Sprite

360 Maico Sprite

440 BSA

250 Husqgvarna

250 Dot

500 Tribsa

250 Husgvarna

500 Triumph Metisse

250 BSA

250 Dot

250 Bultaco Metisse

250 Creeves

500 Triumph/Dot

250 Dot

250 Ossa

250 Cotton

500 Tribsa

250 Dot/440 BSA

250 Creeves

2501 GZ

250 Dot

440 BSA

440 BSA

440 BSA

440 BSA

440 BSA

440 BSA

250 Dot

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

~44G=& 500 BSA

250 Husqvarna

250 BSA

250 Husgvarna—-&
500 Metisse

250 Husgvarna

250 Creeves

250 GCreeves

500 Triumph

250 Husqgvarna

250 Husqvarna

500 Tribsa

250 Dot

250 Harbro

440 BSA
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Town

Hilton &

Clay Cross &
Streetley® Ty
Derby &2

Sheffield
Hartshorne &

New Ollerton i/
Lutterworth Lt
AshbyLg1c.
Stoke-on-Trent ¥7
Tilton LEW
Burton-on-Trent5{
BeestonV
Nottingham v
Winster &
Peterboroughtiveics
Willington 1)
Orstonv/

Melton Mowbray zéic

Hilton 1y

Wigan L. on
Rugeley &t
Penkridge¢™
Sandiacre ¥
Carlton 7
Carlton ™/
Eckington
Leek &7
Retford v
Clossop £
Derby i
Etwall £

Chesterfield D
Stafford 77
Tutbury 57

Derby ©

Coleshill wai
Marple ¥ .
Burton-on-Trent £
Hilton ©

Hilton g

Lincoln Lawve,

Grade
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C. BOTHAM

*

Three Ways Taxi
SERVICE

*

40 MONK ST., TUTBURY, BURTON-ON-TRENT
Telephone: TUTBURY 2272
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MOTCR CYCLE RACING IS5 DANGERQUS AND PERSONS
ATTENDING THIS MEETING DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR
OWN RISK

{

{

!

!

! it is a Conditicn of Admissicn that all persons having any
i connection with the promotion and / or organisation and / or
3 conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land, and
! the drivers and owners of the vehicles, are absclved from all
i liability arising cut of accidents howsoever caused resulting in
3 damage and/or personal injury to spectators

{

!
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NO DOGS ALLOWED ON THE COURSE
PLEASE DRIVE CAREFULLY ON YOUR WAY HOME
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No.

46
47
48.
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
62
63
67
69
70
71

717
74
75
80
83
88
89
90
92

98
100
101
105
107
125
121
143
14
160
161
179
170
212
213
246
273
515

S\t

58
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Name

Mick Francis
Ray Cumley

J. P. Nightingale
Mick Kersey
Chris Lyon
David Needham
David Blowen
Craham Linney
Les Burgess
Roy Seaston
Mike Eatough
Bob Eyre

Martin Hazlewcod

Albert Last
Richard Brough
John T. Smith
Michael Jebb
William Fry
Stuart ‘Thorley
B. Roe

Arthur Austin
Steve Botham
Jack Commons
John Burton
Chris Hearn
Alan Clarke

Robert Goodacre
Peter Caltress
Tom Leadbitter
Roy Hardy
John Evans
Peter Barnett
John Harris
Reg Haskins
Derrick Evans
D. J. Tyler
Terry Palmer
S. Wilson

Jack Smith
Keith Reynolds
Jim Hood
John Burton
Clijve Millott
John Gaunt
Terry Owen
M. Arden
Dave Black

Machine (s)

500
200
250
500
500
250
250
L0
250
250
500
500
250
250
499
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
500
500
360

Tribsa

Triumph
Greeves

Metisse
Triumph Metisse
Cotton

Creeves

v P v}

Bultaco Metisse
Dot

Triumph Metisse
BSA

Dot

Creeves

BSA

Dot/440 BSA
Dot

Montesa

Bultaco Metisse
Greeves

Bultaco Metisse
Cotton

Tribsa

Triumph Metisse
Greeves

250—Greeves!

250

360 Maico Dot
Creeves

250 & 360 Maico Dot
250 Husqvarna/448-BSA | ongton <T

250
440
250
360
250
440
250
500
250
500
500
250
250
250
250
250
440
250

Dot

BSA
Greeves
cz
Creeves
BSA

Dot

Tribsa
Creeves
BSA

BSA
Creeves
Creeves
Creeves
Husgvarna
Husgvarna
BSA
Creeves

1T Praoreg Nheed 570 Matisse

5

Town

Alrewas 4%
Littleover
Ashover

Burton-on-Trent ¢

Derby %
Eastwood ™/
Clay Cross 2
Leicester vt
Middlewich ¢4
Tibshelf ©
Coventry w0 %
Duffield %
Anstey W&
Sandiacre ©
Birmingham Wiz
Lenton o/
Cedling ™
Coventry " iz
Hilton %

Retford v

Stoke-on-Trent &%

Tutbury 57
Southwell ™
Lutterworth L&l
Moseley et
Eckington 3

Rugby B m1s
Castleford ™

Nottingham®

High Blackleyta¥r+3
Chaddesden t-w <>

Birmingham:w 12
Coventry Wi,

Higher Blackley 7«3

Solihul 7
Beeston pv
Birmingham w %2
Beoley ol
Wigston sie2

Pontesbury S& ‘o
Kirby Muxloe sie?

wa
Coventry = .

Coventry wa®
Shrewsbury w47
Grantham A ™N<?
Derby ©
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% Telephone: 53182 Estimates Free
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C. U. Wilkinson

Electrical Contractor

Repairs and Maintenance

*

176, Havenbaulk Lane,
Littleover - Derby
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BARRIE RODGERS

FOREMOST RIDER AGENT
£

GREEVES and YAMAHA

<ot

SPARES for :
Greeves, Yamaha, Mobylette, Villiers, Amal, Lucas, Wipac;
also Barbour Suits, boots, gloves, A.C.U. helmets, body belts,
methanol; stockist for Dunstall and Tickle Racing Equipment
including fibre glass tanks, seats, guards, rear sets, clipons,
etc.

SERVICES :

Chromium plating,
building, M.O.T. tests.

163 London_—Road, Derby

Telephone 47977

welding, turning, re-bores, wheel

e e

EVENT 1 Juniors. Up to 250 c.c. Race “A” ‘ 3 4

Two leg moto cross. Overall position determined by lowest
points aggregate in both races. One point to the winner, two
for the second, three for the third and so on.

Wrigguy

Each Leg 15 mins., plus 1 lap.

4 Reter Robson
9 Ron Chowns

11 Chris Riley

12 Clive Ford .
15 Ceoff Langmaid
19 John Baggaley
29 Phiilip Clarke
33 Dave Ward

34 John Thornhill
36 Ken Norman
37 Dave Smithers
38 H. Bradley

43 Dennis Harrison
44 Vic Harrison
47 Ray Cumley
48 J. P. Nightingale
55 Roy Seaston

67 Albert Last Wi,

71 Michael Jebb
70 )John Smith
74 Stuart Thorley
83 Steve Botham
105 Roy Hardy
125 Peter Barnett

Juniors.

5 P. Hall
10 Jess Austin
17 G. Candish
20 Michael Houghton
22 Alan Belford
30 Edward Robinson
31 Richard Leach
51 David Needham
52 David Blowen
53 Graham Linney
54 Les Burgess
57 Terry Owen
63 Martin Hazlewood
72 William Fry
75 B. Roe
80 Arthur Austin
98 Robert Goodacre
100 Peter Galtress
143 Reg Haskins
160 D. J. Tyler
179 S. Wilson
213 Jim Hood
246 John Burton
273 Clive Millott
515 John Gaunt
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most motorcyclists
make Pyecroft’s their
first (and only) call
when buying spares,
accessories and new
or used machines

. precrorTs

PYECROFT MOTORS LTD., 110 High Street, Newhall, Swadlincote 6332
Open till 8 p.m. Monday to Friday; 6 p.m. on Saturdays
AGENTS FOR HONDA, B.S.A., TRIUMPH, ROYAL ENFIELD,
VESPA, MOBYLETTE, RELIANT AND FIAT

s e 5 5

The DERBYSHIRE MOTOR CYCLE
SPORTING CLUB’S next

SCRAMBLE

is on

BOXING DAY

Watch Local Press for Details

EVENT 2 Experts. Unlimited c.c. 5 . © 9

For the Fauld Trophy. Kindly presented by our two farmers,
b Mr. Snow and Mr. Heathcote, without whose help this meet-
ing would not be possible.

1 Overall winner will be decided on aggregate points basis.
: Lé Points will be awarded in each leg. One to the winner, two to
.w-_,?”" the second, three to the third and so on. Competitors must

finish in all three legs to qualify for overall positions.
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Ay,

Three Legs. Twenty minutes, plus 1 lap each leg

n0.” NNy Qg Lt
J 'BE O Ist Leg 2nd Leg 3rd Leg GOverall
M 1 Ken Allen \@-\ | \o-2
| RPN ; % Bt 38 | YRET
5 3 Malcolm Hall 4 - =
f LR, 7 lan GCooding 0% Q= |\ QA ~ -1 p6 %;‘
j 16 Mick Andrews ™ (7}.‘“. % S 3 2 L
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o 25-Bernie_ Andrews> i
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F e 3 41 Brian Hatton - : A
Y/ 40 Ernie Greer 4 - S o B
2 ] i Z o W0 L
69 Richard Brough 'b g = ¢ 205D
89 John Burton ] {
101 Tom Leadbitter * ?> | l & 1[
92 Alan Clarke 1 -1
121 john Harris I (_) Lk" F_‘; & R
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Some DATES for your
DIARY

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 3rd
CHEADLE M.C.C. SCRAMBLE,
HOLLINGTON, STAFFS.

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 10th
D.M.C.S.C. GRASS RACES,
ASTON ON TRENT, NR. DERBY

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 17th
CRACETOE FHE YYEAR”
MALLORY PARK

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 24th
DARLEY MOOR ROAD RACES

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 1st
LEICS. QUERY SCRAMBLE,
TILTON, NR. LEICESTER

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 8th
D.M.C.S.C. GRASS RACES,
ASTON ON TRENT, NR, DERBY
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Tel.: ASHBOURNE 2392

Compton Motorcycles & Cycles

Accessories for all makes of scooters, mopeds and motorcycles i
Spares and repairs our speciality i
Open Sundays and Holidays ?

39 COMPTON STREET, ASHBOURNE
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EVENT 3 Juniors. Over 250 c.c. H I_'Yz

Two leg moto cross. Overall position determined by lowest
points aggregate in both races. One point to the winner, two
to the second, three to the third and so on.

Each Leg 15 mins., plus 1 lap.

Py
1st Leg 2nd Leg Overall
2 Howard Blowen ’
6 Barry Parnham DLAVEEN 7, «g A
8 John Chapman G A 7 7";,
14 Alan Palmer 10« { 7 f\v’} “ B
18 Bill Jaggs é? i
b § =
23 Peter Clayton ‘*2/ i 6
24 Roger Harvey 23 ¢ 3 =
26 Mick Glynn RO
Fs
27 Roger Creen 2_“ v ( 9{5\ )
28 Roy Green 2 g W) ,,,,,
32 Cyril Wood 0, (& 3 2, w
39 Keith Blurton 5 V1 I
42 Trevor Hallam 67 L2
45 R. F. Tutty 10 \ ﬁé’, 1+
46 Mick Francis Bl N s
49 Mick Kersey i B 62 o
50 Chris Lyon LQ_Q;‘ \J - {t; = (ol
62 Bob Eyre (9 qre
88 Jack Commons 2, : L9 :
90 Chris Hearn €l T 202 Ve
117 John Evans 1505 TR e
147 Derrick Evans (5%} 3 S
161 Terry Palmer A O
170 Jack Smith M«E?
212 Keith Reynolds &
\20
Reserves
56 Mike Eatough
19 John Baggaley
100 Peter Galtress

70 John Smith
N R, R g*\“.
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Derbyshire Motor Cycle Sporting Club’s

next ewvent

GRASS RACES

at

Chellaston Lane

ASTON-ON-TRENT
Nr. Derby

SOLOS & SIDECARS
FIRST RACE 1-30 P.M.

Sunday, September 10th

GRASS RACING
returns to Aston on

OCTOBER 8th

le 43t

EVENT 4 Mansficld Spastics Trophy Race

Open to riders resident in the East Midland Centre only (Not

Ken Allen
Howard Blowen
Peter Robson
lan Gooding
John Chapman
11 Chris Riley

14 Alan Palmer
15 Geoff Langmaid

WV~ DN—

42 Trevor Hallam
43 Dennis Harrison
45 R. F. Tutty

47 Ray Cumley

48 |. P. Nightingale
50 Chris Lyon

51 David Needham
52 David Blowen
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optional zone)

First 12 in cach heat to final

HEAT 1 & laps)

16 Mick Andrews

17 G. Candish

18 Bill Jaggs

19 John Baggaley

20 Michael Houghton

21 Colin Harrison

26 Mick Glynn

27 Roger Creen

S T N
o, WL o

HEAT 2 (4 laps)

53
55
62
63
67
70

75
74

NAL
§

Graham Linney
Roy Seaston

Bob Eyre

Martin Hazlewood
Albert Last

Jjohn T. Smith
Michael Jebb

B. Roe

Stuart Thorley

First 12 from each

0 mins., plus 1 lap
“Li

4.k

27 &3

Winner to receive Mansfield Spastics Trophy (1966 winner Alan Clarke)

28 Roy Creen
29 Phillip Clarke
31 Richard Leach
32 Cyril Wood
33 Dave Ward
34 John Thornhill
36 Ken Norman
39 Keith Blurton
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88 Jack Commons

89 John Burton, by s
92 Alan Clarke ¥t (33)
105 Roy Hardy

125 Peter Barnett

161 Terry Palmer

212 Keith Reynolds
246 John Burton

heat % \
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EVENT 5 Invitation Race. )3

Qualifiers for this race are as follows—
The first 10 overall in the Experts Moto Cross
The first 5 overall in the Juniors Up to 250 c.c., Race "“A”’
The first 5 overall in the Juniors Up to 250 c.c., Race ““B”’
The first 5 overall in the Juniors Over 250 c.c.

The race will be run over 8 laps

Competitors will be flagged off as follows. The last 3 at the
end of lap 1, and the last two at the end of each lap from then
on, until the end of lap 10. The four competitors left in the
race will then race on for two more laps.

Awards

Ist £10 2nd £5 3rd £3 4th £1

Experts Juniors 250 c.c. Race ‘A’ Juniors Over 250 c.c.

W—* .S:E?%af«.‘{: ‘ﬂ\n% 20 2y, .@@%«f\iwwﬁ. :
13 Dornie Mewericen B2 Chyris Wiowd,

.............. \-... ..'.:.

Juniocrs 250 c.c. Race ‘B’

........................ i h’l_q ‘/“«’ “G\n‘r\‘.\'g“
€3 Mofin \\Qalk@wvl 8% Yobe Boden
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The Derbyshire Motor Cycle Sporting Club would like to thank the following,
without whose help the meeting would not have been possible:——
Mr. C. Heathcote for the use of his land for today’s meeting,

Mr. Snow for the use of his land for the paddock,

Mr. Crawford and the Plaster Pit,

The Burton and Derby St. John's Ambulance Brigades,

The R.A.C. ’

The Local Press,

Motor Cycling, Motor Cycle News and Motcr Cycle,

The Derwent, Ripley, Burton and Sporting Marshalls Clubs for helpers,
The Riders,

The Marshals both on the circuit and in the car parks;

But not least of all the spectators.

We hepe we'll see you again at one of our future meetings.

Thank You.
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Attention Competitors !
AC T1ON: PHOIF@S

of yourself racing today

CONTACT BRIAN SALT
at VAN NO. 729JVO in Paddock

e ey ey s e

T 5 e e §5 e €3 €5 43 €3

8 € 8 e 3 € 3 e e e e 3 T 4B 48t 8



